

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22709-22710/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 24/07/2008 in MP No. 3/2007 & WP No. 961/2007 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS)

HINDUSTAN LATEX LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.RAVIKUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 23117-23118 of 2008

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief)

AND WITH SLP(C)No.23663/2008

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/09/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

2

For Petitioner(s) Mr.G.E.Vahanvati, Sol.Genl.of India
in SLP(c)Nos. Mr.Pratap Venugopal,Adv.
22709-10 Ms.Surekha Raman, Adv.

Ms.Jhuma Bose, Adv.
Ms.Deepti, Adv.

For M/S. K.J. John & Co.,Adv.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.K.K.Venugopal, Sr.Adv.
in SLP(c)Nos. Mr.Pratap Venugopal,Adv.
23117-18 Ms.Surekha Raman, Adv.

Mr.Dileep P., Adv.
Ms.Barsha Misra, Adv.
Ms.Jhuma Bose, Adv.

For M/S. K.J. John & Co.,Adv.

Mr.S.Gurukrishna Kumar, Adv.
Ms.Srikala Gurukrishna Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

3

There shall be interim stay of the impugned order until further orders.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master