

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.NOS.3- 4 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22709- 22710 / 2008

H I N D U S T A N L A T E X L T D .

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

C . R A V I K U M A R & O R S .

Respondent(s)

(Appln. for appropriate orders/directions)

Date: 27/02 / 2 009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E R . V . R A V E E N D R A N
(I N C H A M B E R S)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Ms. Deepti, Adv.
for M / S. K.J. John & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The petitioner (Hindustan Latex Ltd.) has filed I.A. 3-4 for rectification of the cause title. According to them, J.K. Ansell Ltd. ought to have been shown as respondent No.6 but due to oversight the name and address of the petitioner itself has been shows as respondent No.6.

The petitioner is permitted to rectify the said mistake by deleting the present respondent No.6 and substitute the same with J.K. Ansell Ltd. and show his address.

I.As. are allowed.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Assistant Registrar