

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)No(s).22709-22710/2008

HINDUSTAN LATEX LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.RAVIKUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 23117-23118 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23663 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr P Venugopal, Adv.

Mr Chira Deep Balooni, Adv.

M/S. K.J. John & Co.,Adv.

Ms. Srikala Gurukrishna Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,Adv.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C) NO.22709-10/2008

Petitioner to take fresh steps for service of notice on

respondent Nos. 2 and 7 in a week.

Respondent Nos. 5,6 and 9 are served but there is

-2-

Item No.80

no appearance.

The learned Advocate, Mr Gopal Singh proposes to

appear for respondent No.8.

File Vakalatnama and counter affidavit within four

weeks.

Respondent No.1 is granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

The learned counsel for respondent Nos. 3 and 4 submitted that copy of SLP has not been supplied so far. Petitioner to supply copy of SLP to the learned counsel for respondent Nos. 3 and 4 within one week and to file counter affidavit within four weeks thereafter.

SLP(C) NO. 23117-118/2008

Respondent No.1 is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

The learned counsel for respondent Nos. 3 and 4 submitted that copy of SLP has not been supplied.

Petitioner to serve copy of SLP to the learned counsel for respondent Nos. 3 and 4 within one week and counter affidavit to be filed within four weeks thereafter.

Petitioner to take fresh steps for service of notice on respondent Nos. 2 and 7 in a week.

-3-

Item No.80

SLP(C) NO. 23663/2008

Respondent No.1 is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

The learned counsel for respondent Nos. 3 and 4 submitted that copy of SLP has not been supplied.

Petitioner to serve copy of SLP to the learned counsel for respondent Nos. 3 and 4 within one week and counter affidavit to be filed within four weeks thereafter.

Petitioner to take fresh steps for service of notice on respondent Nos. 2 and 9 in a week.

List again on 24.8.2009.

(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj