

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22709-22710/2008

HINDUSTAN LATEX LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.RAVIKUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 23117-23118 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23663 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/08/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S. K.J. John & Co.,Adv.
Ms. Srikala Gurukrishna Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,Adv.
Mr. N. Ganpathy ,Adv
Mr. T. Harish Kumar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

None appear in the above matters.

SLP(C) NO..22709-22710/2008

Finally two weeks' time is granted to the ld. Counsel

-2-

Item No.14

for the petitioner to take fresh steps for confirming the service against the unserved respondent Nos. 2 and 7.

Finally, three weeks' time is granted to the ld. Counsel for the respondent No.1 for filing counter affidavit, if any.

Petitioner to file proof of service of copy of SLP to the ld. Counsel for the respondent Nos. 3 and 4 within two weeks from today. If copy is furnished, then it is for these respondents to file counter affidavit within three weeks, if required.

At this stage the ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present.

SLP(C) NO.23117-23118/2008

Finally two weeks' time is granted to the ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for confirming the service against the unserved respondent Nos. 2 and 7.

Petitioner to file proof of service of copy of SLP to the ld. Counsel for the respondent Nos. 3 and 4 within two weeks from today. If copy is furnished, then it is for these respondents to file counter affidavit within three weeks.

SLP(C) NO.23663/2008

Finally, the ld. Counsel for respondent No.1 is granted two weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

Petitioner to file proof of service of copy of SLP to the ld. Counsel for the respondent Nos. 3 and 4 within two weeks from today. If copy is furnished, then it is for these

-3-

Item No.14

respondents to file counter affidavit within three weeks, if required.

Petitioner to take fresh steps for confirming the service of the unserved respondent Nos. 2 and 9. Finally, two weeks' time is granted.

List again on 6.9.2011.

(H.B.PRABHAKARA SASTRY)
REGISTRAR

hj