

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.1

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
22709-22710/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/07/2008
in WP No. 961/2007,24/07/2008 in MP No. 3/2007 passed by the High
Court Of Madras)

HINDUSTAN LATEX LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.RAVIKUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)
(for final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 23117-23118/2008

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 23663/2008

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 31/03/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) M/s. K. J. John & Co., Advs.

Mr. Tushar Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.
Ms. R. Shase, Adv.

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Nitish Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters after two weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar