

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for  
Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 22709-22710/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/07/2008  
in WP No. 961/2007 24/07/2008 in MP No. 3/2007 passed by the High  
Court Of Madras)

HINDUSTAN LATEX LTD.

Petitioner(

s)

VERSUS

C.RAVIKUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(

s)

With SLP ) No.23117-23118 of 2008  
SLP ) No.23663 of 2008

Date : 03/03/2016 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)  
(mentioned by)

Ms. Niharika,Adv.  
Mr. Pratap Venugopal,Adv.  
For M/s. K. J. John & Co.

Mr. Tushar Bakshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

are  
nt

We are informed by learned counsel for the petitioner that  
pursuant to order dated 16th February, 2016, HLL Lifec  
Limited earlier known as Hindustan Latex limited is added as  
party respondent, which is the petitioner in the prese  
proceedings. Notice to the proposed newly added respondent-HLL  
Lifecare Limited is, therefore, unnecessary. She submits that  
the petitioner may be permitted to amend the cause title so as  
to show HLL Lifecare Limited as the petitioner in SLP (

C)

No(s).22709-22710 of 2008 in place of Hindustan Latex Ltd.

Signature Not Verified

We permit the petitioner to amend the cause title.

Noti

ce

to HLL Lifecare Limited is dispensed with.

Digitally signed by

Mahabir Singh

Date: 2016.03.03

16:12:46 IST

Reason:

(MAHABIR SINGH)  
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)  
COURT MASTER