

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for
Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22709-22710/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/07/2008
in WP No. 961/2007 24/07/2008 in MP No. 3/2007 passed by the High
Court Of Madras)

HLL LIFECARE LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.RAVIKUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) No. 23117-23118/2008 and SLP(C) No. 23663/2008

Date: 02/05/2016 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.
Ms. Niharika, Adv.
Mr. Aman Shukla, Adv.
For M/s. K. J. John & Co.

Mr. Tushar Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG
(mentioned by) Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

Post after ensuing summer vacation.

Additional documents/affidavits, if any, be filed by the
parties in the meantime.

(MAHABIR SINGH)

COURT MASTER

(Matters are listed tomorrow i.e. 3.5.2016 before Court No.1 as
item no.10)

(VEENA KHERA)

COURT MASTER