

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 6557-6558/2016

HLL LIFECARE LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

C.RAVIKUMAR . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 6561-6562/2016 (XII)

Date : 05-02-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Ms. Niharika, Adv.
Ms. Kanika Kalaiyarasan, Adv.
M/S. K J John And Co, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR

Ms. Gunwant Dara, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. B. Balaji, AOR

Mr. K.V. Vijaya Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Maitreyee Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per High Court report notice issued to the common respondent No.7 has been received back with remarks "Incomplete address". Hence, learned counsel for the appellant shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the said respondent and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of NLPA to him within the same period.

List again on 27.3.2018.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar