

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURINDER S. RATHI

Civil Appeal No(s). 6557-6558/2016

HLL LIFECARE LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

C.RAVIKUMAR . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 6561-6562/2016 (XII)

C.A. No. 6559/2016 (XII)

Date : 01-08-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Tushar Bakshi, AOR
M/S. K J John And Co, AOR
Mr. Pratap Venugopal, AOR
Ms. Viddusshi, Adv.
Mr. Akhil Abaraham Roy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR
Mr. Ashish Kr. Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Y. Lokesh, Adv.
M/S. K J John And Co, AOR
Mr. B. Balaji, AOR
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Ms. Vijaya Lakshmi, Adv.
Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR
Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, AOR
Ms. A. Jaswanthi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete in all the matters. Ld.counsel for the parties have not filed any statement of case within the prescribed period. Registry is directed to process the matters for being listed before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar